(3) The permanent location at which such vehicles will be stored or parked when not in use 

as required by section 27-79.  

(4) The actual owner or owners of any vehicles if the applicant does not own them.  

(5) A financial statement prepared by a certified public accountant.  

(c) A filing fee of one hundred fifty-one dollars ($151.00) shall accompany each new application 

for a certificate of public convenience and necessity for taxicabs. The fee is in addition to the 
fee required for each permit to be operated under a certificate of public convenience and 
necessity. The fee shall not be returned if the application is considered by the city

[...]

(d) A valid City of Fort Lauderdale local business tax receipt must always be maintained 

in full force and effect in accordance with Section 15-28 of the Code of Ordinances 
of the City of Fort Lauderdale, Florida.  

(e) A non-refundable application fee of one hundred fifty-one dollars ($151.00) shall 

accompany each new application to operate a rental car with chauffeur or for a 
sightseeing vehicle.   The non-refundable application fee is in addition to the fee 
required for each permit to operate a rental car with chauffeur or for a sightseeing